

## **Jackson County Missouri**

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Meeting Minutes Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

Alfred Jordan (2nd), Chairman Greg Grounds (5th), Vice Chairman Dan Tarwater III (4th)

Tuesday, May 10, 2016

2:25 PM Eastern Jackson County Courthouse, 308 W. Kansas, Independence, Missouri, Ground Floor, Legislative Chambers

Present 3 - Alfred Jordan, Greg Grounds and Dan Tarwater III

## **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

## **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

19135 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract for the furnishing of life skills

training for the Youth Violence Reduction summer program for use by the Prosecuting Attorney's Office to Michael Toombs of Kansas City, Missouri, at an actual cost to the County of \$38,500.00, under the terms

and conditions of Request for Proposal No. 16-16.

Attachments: 19135bu.pdf

19135adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Dan Tarwater III, seconded by Greg Grounds, to recommend do pass Resolution #19135. The motion passed by voice vote.

19136 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive and the Prosecuting

Attorney to execute an Addendum to the Memorandum of

Understanding with the Missouri Office of Prosecution Services for the furnishing of an automated case management criminal history reporting system, at an additional cost to the County for 2016 in the amount of

\$17,609.86.

Attachments: 19136bu.pdf

19136adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Greg Grounds, seconded by Alfred Jordan, to recommend do pass Resolution #19136. The motion passed by voice vote.